

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

=====

LH OF ABDULLAH MUSA HAMIRAKA YUSUFBHAI ABDULLAH HAMIRAKA
Versus
JUNED ABDULKADAR JUNEJA

=====

Appearance:

NABIL O BLOCH(7953) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 18/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. H.S.Munshaw submitted
that he has instructions to appear for
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and prays for time.

Stand over to 25th January, 2023.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI