

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

=====

LH OF ABDULLAH MUSA HAMIRAKA YUSUFBHAI ABDULLAH HAMIRAKA

Versus

JUNED ABDULKADAR JUNEJA

=====

Appearance:

NABIL O BLOCH(7953) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 25/01/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Though served, no one appears for respondent no.1.

Rule returnable on **20th March, 2023**. Learned advocate Ms.Priyal Shah for Mr.H.S.Munshaw waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4.

URIL RANA

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)