

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

=====

LH OF ABDULLAH MUSA HAMIRAKA YUSUFBHAI ABDULLAH HAMIRAKA

Versus

JUNED ABDULKADAR JUNEJA

=====

Appearance:

NABIL O BLOCH(7953) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 28/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Nabil Bloch, learned advocate for the applicant submitted that though the notice has been issued, respondent no.1 has not entered appearance. Request is made for issuance of fresh notice.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.1, returnable on **13.07.2023**. Direct service is permitted.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Hitesh