

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 540 of 2022**

=====

LH OF ABDULLAH MUSA HAMIRAKA YUSUFBHAI ABDULLAH HAMIRAKA
Versus
JUNED ABDULKADAR JUNEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

NABIL O BLOCH(7953) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4
MR. NIKUNJ KANARA(7301) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
SHIVANGI D VYAS(10117) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr.Bloch is absent. Last chance is granted. Stand over to 09.01.2026. It is clarified that on the next date, no further time shall be granted and no leave note or sick note shall be accepted.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)